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To add a suffix when a word ends with e: Suifies
beginnif
e drop the e if the suffix begins with a vowel wi?h a Iv“ogwel
wake + ing = waking are called
shame + ed = shamed vowel suffixes
« keep the e if the suffix begins with a consonant GICieRe
wake + ful = wakeful Lgialie idn

shame + less = shameless a consonant
are called
Some exceptions to this rule include: consonant
true  truly argue  argument suffixes.
due  duly

Key Word

Add these suffixes to each of the words. Write the new word
that is formed.

1 package + ing 2 place + ed = 3 manage + ment
4 safe + ty = 5 combine + ation = 6 judge + ment =
7 relate + ion = 8 argue + ing = 9 imagine + ation
10 share + ing = 11 care + less = 12 insure + ance =

When adding the vowel suffix able or ible to a "

d that ends with e, we nearly always drop the e sometimes kSR
wort e, b ey P - the e where we
But there are some important exceptions! drop it, such
as lovable/
loveable.

judge
judging
judgement

care
caring
careless

Americans

cultivate
cultivating

cultivation o Complete these word sums. Use a dictionary to spot
the four words in the group that must keep their final e
alone when the vowel suffix is added.

ey 1 value + able = 2 change + able 3 cure + able =

4 believe + able = 5 peaceful + able 6 recognise + able =
7 sense + ible = 8 desire + able = 9 notice + able =

10 response + ible = 11 love + able = 12 service + able =

tune
tuning

|
L]
X
L]
L}
)
n
L]
L]
M
M
Ll
|
N
L]
L]
|
N
X
|
M
]
|
Ll
]
N
| ]
Ll
M
|
|
L]
|
|
|
]

Q Copy and complete these word sums in your book.

Look at th i jtten in A t0
give you OEC[NOrdtS) that you hgye ek ,‘(Nri:he final e- Work out and write down a rule to help you remember
g be bt o ‘ which words keep their final e when a vowel suffix

1 slide + ing = 2 splice + ing= 3 crave® ing= ‘ is added.
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4scrapeting= 5 love+ing= B clEE - ’





